Pursuant to Article 55, paragraph 3 of the Law on the National Bank of Serbia ("RS Official Gazette", no. 72/2003 and 55/2004), the Governor of the National Bank of Serbia hereby issues the following

DECISION ON PLACING IN CIRCULATION 50-DINAR BANKNOTE

- 1. On November 15, 2005, the National Bank of Serbia shall place in circulation the 50-dinar banknote with features determined in the Decision on the Issue and Main Features of 50-Dinar Banknote ("RS Official Gazette", no./2005).
- 2. This Decision shall come into effect on the day of its publication in the "RS Official Gazette".

D. no. 77 November 14, 2005 Belgrade Governor of the National Bank of Serbia

Radovan Jelašić